
As of: 26.05.2025

Sat, 6 Dec 2025 Mixed Relay
Sun, 7 Dec 2025 Sprint

Thu, 15 Jan 2026 Sprint
Fri, 16 Jan 2026 Vertical

Sat, 24 Jan 2026 Vertical
Sun, 25 Jan 2026 Sprint

Sat, 31 Jan 2026 Sprint
Sun, 1 Feb 2026 Mixed Relay

Fri, 6 Mar 2026 Vertical
Sat, 7 Mar 2026 Rest

Sun, 8 Mar 2026 Individual

Thu, 19 Mar 2026 Individual
Fri, 20 Mar 2026 Rest

Sat, 21 Mar 2026 Mixed Relay
Sun, 22 Mar 2026 Sprint

Wed, 25 Mar 2026 Individual
Thu, 26 Mar 2026 Vertical

Wed, 1 Apr 2026 Vertical
Thu, 2 Apr 2026 Individual

Fri, 3 Apr 2026 Rest
Sat, 4 Apr 2026 Sprint

Sun, 5 Apr 2026 Mixed Relay

Fri, 6 Feb 2026 Opening
Thu, 19 Feb 2026 Sprint
Sat, 21 Feb 2026 Mixed Relay

Sun, 22 Feb 2026 Closing

Wed, 11 Mar 2026
Thu, 12 Mar 2026

Fri, 13 Mar 2026
Sat, 14 Mar 2026

Thu, 5 Feb 2026 Sprint
Fri, 6 Feb 2026 Rest

Sat, 7 Feb 2026 Vertical
Sun, 8 Feb 2026 Individual

Thu, 12 Feb 2026 Individual
Fri, 13 Feb 2026 Rest

Sat, 14 Feb 2026 Vertical
Sun, 15 Feb 2026 Sprint

Wed, 25 Mar 2026 Individual
Thu, 26 Mar 2026 Vertical

Fri, 27 Mar 2026 Rest
Sat, 28 Mar 2026 Sprint

Sun, 29 Mar 2026 Mixed Relay

Wed, 4 Mar 2026 Sprint
Thu, 5 Mar 2026 Mixed Relay

Fri, 6 Mar 2026 Vertical
Sat, 7 Mar 2026 Rest

Sun, 8 Mar 2026 Individual

Fri, 27 Mar 2026 Vertical
Sat, 28 Mar 2026 Indidivual 

Sun, 29 Mar 2026 Team

TBC TBC
TBC TBC
TBC TBC

TBC Vertical
TBC Individual

Sat, 7 Mar 2026 Vertical
Sun, 8 Mar 2026 Sprint

* Combined with the 2026 European Championships

ISMF WORLD CUP
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MULTISPORT EVENTS

FRA - Puy-Saint-Vincent 

SUI - Villars-sur-Ollon (WC Final)

NOR - Surnadal

ISMF-LGC WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS LONG DISTANCE TEAM

ISMF YOUTH WORLD CUP
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ISMF CONTINENTAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Youth World
Championships

FRA - Puy-Saint-Vincent 

AZE - Shahdag

CAN - Kicking Horse

KOR - Gangwon State

2025/2026 ISMF - PROVISIONAL CALENDAR

WCH
LDT

ISMF SERIES

1

European
Championships

North American 
Championships

USA - Solitude

FRA - Courchevel 

AND - Andorra

ESP - Boí Taüll

AZE - Shahdag*

ITA - Val Martello

ITA - Olympic Winter Games
Milano Cortina 2026
Bormio

FRA - Pierra Menta

GER - Berchtesdgaden

Asian 
Championships

TBC

Long Distance Team

ISMF MASTERS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS
WCH

Masters
TBC
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